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Property dimensions are
derived from Land Title Plans
and field survey.

Glen Mitchell
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The signatory accepts no responsibility or liability
for any damages that may be

suffered by a third party as a result of any
decisions made, or actions taken based

on this document.

This plan was prepared for the exclusive
use of our client.

All rights reserved. No person may copy,
reproduce, transmit or alter this document
in whole or in part without the written
consent of the signatory.

adjacent dwelling

(& covered porch)

portion of
adjacent dwelling

(peak)
19.30

e

,_f

t fence_/

@,
=)
S

PROPERTY LINE

®

/

o
edge of asphalt.

o

o
edge of aspholt

\

catch basin (rim)
8.98

[ ] "

HEATHER STREET

NZ

NG

edge of asphalt Q
\ “

)
.

B.C. Land Surveyor's
Site Plan of:

Lot 20 of Lot 1795,
Victoria City, Plan 432

0 2 6 10
e e
Scale 1:100

All distances are in metres

Civic address: 410 Heather Street
Victoria, B.C.

Parcel Identifier Number 009-077-774

Legend

Denotes spot elevation

©
4o
Denotes utility pole oFP

Denotes tree & species % tree

D denotes diameter

(trees not plotted to scale)
(not all trees indicated)

Elevations are derived from a Geodetic datum

site area =
207.8 square metres

portion of
adjacent dwelling

+
1715
(peck)

Certified correct this 1st day of February, 2022

Digitally signed
Glen by Glen Mitchell
Mitchell ~ 1Dcz32

Date: 2022.02.01
14:24:18 -08'00'
B.CLS.

1DCZ32

© This document is not valid unless originally signed and sealed
or electronic signature is attached.

REZONING + DP APPLICATION- RESUBMITTED MARCH 13, 2023

SURVEY

410 HEATHER STREET A6



EXISTING ZONE = R2 (Two Family Dwelling)
PROPOSED ZONE =R1-S2

v Tg’g?gg%ﬁgg LOT AREA = 207.8m? (260m2 MIN)
< YEW HEDGE L HEIGHT =7.5m MAX
) = 6.8m
! ‘Vflt—\—"’—"— _‘_‘—r sl Ly = |
| V . é’éﬁi‘lﬁﬁ?‘e kil s | ™ FLOOR AREA = 124.68m2 MAX
 PERMEABLE PAVERS e i — 116.8m2
«—59' SLOPEUP ‘ ,m‘, 1“ I 4 . .
e | l IEILP:;ED%FA%?VE 17_ | FSR = 0.6 MAX
= o G ‘ = 116.8/207.8
= 0.56
SITE COVERAGE = 40% MAX
= 37.86% (78.67/207.8)
IRREGULAR LOT
'RECTANGLE'

OPEN SITE SPACE = 50.4% (104.8m? 207.8m?)

JAPANESE és
KATSURA TREE (4) || i - = SETBACKS
| NN " | FRONT = 6.0m MIN
7 ! = 2.0m PROPOSED
REAR =6.0m MIN
= 3.1m PROPOSED
SIDE 1 =1.5m MIN
= 1.5m PROPOSED
L, . ol Y, SIDE 2 = 2.4m MIN
% .. = 3.6m PROPOSED
% / . PARKING
[ 1 Surface Stall provided in side yard - 5.1m x 2.7m

Parking of adjacent property to be relocated.

Schedule C - 2.2.3.
Parking to be minimum 1.0m away from street.

SITE PLAN - LANDSCAPE @
1:100
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EXISTING TREE
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REA31OO‘ m ¢ 5% SLOPE UP ‘ ’1 S A existing propose
SET%X?;RD LINE OF ROOF LUNEOF ZILD A 036 1099
K
OVE#H_ANEAEOV_E ____________ I FLOOR ABOVE B 9-43 10-00
IO — ] C 9.45 10.00
| | D 9.46 9.46
| | 1 E 9.75 9.75
| I | F 9.70 9.60
o L | G 9.88 9.88
i 2000
IRREGULAR LOT SETBACK J 9.39 10.00
'RECTANGLE' ﬂ
tf.i?"i:@ﬁf&:?“ ' « 243 920
| T o |
JAPANESE
KATSURA TREE (4)
| AVERAGE GRADE CALCULATIONS - 410 HEATHER ST
| Points Elev(m) |Elev(m) Avg (m) Dist (m) |Total (m)
| A-B 9.36 9.43 9.395 2.153| 20.22744
| B-C 9.43 9.45 9.44 0.9 8.496
" _ C-D 9.45 9.46 9.455 4.147( 39.20989
D-E 9.46 9.75 9.605 5.077| 48.76459
JAPANESE FLAGPOLE ‘
FLOWERING CHERRY TREE (3] — E-F 9.75 9.7 9.725 0.693| 6.739425
% F-G 9.60 9.88 9.74 5.235] 50.9889
%Zé N G-H 9.88 9.5 9.69 4.869| 47.18061
H-J 9.5 9.39 9.445 2.278| 21.51571
J-K 9.39 9.45 9.42 2.153| 20.28126
K-A 9.45 9.36 9.405 7.2 67.716
A
total 34.705| 331.1198
Avg Grade (m) 9.540983

SITE PLAN

1:100
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LEVEL 1 FLOOR AREA = 55.3 m2 (595 SQ FT)
. LEVEL 2 FLOOR AREA = 61.5 m2 (662 SQ FT)
section a-a BASEMENT FLOOR AREA = 58.4 m? (629 SQ FT)
TOTAL FLOOR AREA PER ZONING = 116.8 m2 (1257 SQ FT) @
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GALVANIZED
STANDING SEAM
METAL ROOF
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CEDAR SIDING

TRANSLUCENT
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PART 3, SECTION 3.2.3 used to determine spatial separation and
unprotected opening limits.

Building is sprinklered. Table 3.2.3.1.-D is used to calculated

percentage of openings allowed.

Table 3.2.3.1.-D
Unprotected Opening Limits for a Building or Fire Compartment that is Sprinklered Throughout

Forming Part of Article 3.2.3.1.

m Area of Unprotected Opaning for Groups A, B, C, D and F, Divisien 3 Occupancies, %
L Distance, m
Mo fow, 13 L] 12 135 0 25 h:m 4 5 & T B L]
10 0 16 b3 42 66 100
15 0 16 20 34 50 4 100
20 0 16 20 30 42 60 100
25 0 16 18 26 38 52 90 100
n 0 14 18 24 3 46 78 100
40 0 4 16 22 30 a0 B4 96 100
50 0 14 16 20 28 36 56 82 100
60 0 14 16 20 26 32 50 72 98 100
B0 0 14 16 18 22 28 42 58 80 100
100 0 14 16 18 22 26 K 50 68 88 100
150 or more 0 14 14 16 20 2 0 40 52 82 100
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EAST ELEVATION:

limiting distance: 5.462m (to centre line of street)
area of exposing building face: 36.37m?2

permitted openings: 97.8% = 35.57m?

proposed openings: 1.55+2.53+3.22+2.6 = 9.72m?

NORTH ELEVATION:

limiting distance: 3.6m

area of exposing building face: 60.25m?

permitted openings: 42.8% = 25.79m?

proposed openings: 0.99+0.99+0.99+0.99+2.92 = 6.88m?

REZONING + DP APPLICATION- RESUBMITTED MARCH 13, 2023

SOUTH ELEVATION:

limiting distance: 1.5m

area of exposing building face: 57.77m?
permitted openings: 16% = 9.24m?

proposed openings: 1.6+1.6+1.15+2.15 = 6.5m?

WEST ELEVATION:

limiting distance: 3.1m

area of exposing building face: 36.37m?
permitted openings: 43.822% = 15.94m?

proposed openings: 2.32+6.03+1.03+1.4+2.49 = 13.27m?

SPATIAL SEPARATION

410 HEATHER STREET  A11
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march / sept 21

december 21

410 HEATHER STREET A13

SHADOW STUDIES
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